
ACADEMIC CALENDAR: 2018-2019 

 

MONTH 
EVENT/ ACTIVITY 

 

DAY/ PERIOD OF 
CURRICULUM 
TRANSACTION 

NO. OF 
SUNDAYS/ 
HOLIDAYS 

NO. OF 
WORKING 

DAYS 

JULY 

Commencement of classes of B.A./ 
B.Sc./ B.Com. Honours& General 

Semester I 
1st Week of July 

06 25 Commencement of Classes of B.A./ 
B.Sc./ B.Com. Part-III (Only for 1+1+1 

system) 
1st Week of July 

Rathayatra 14.07.2018 (Saturday) 

AUGUST 

BaisheSraban 
08.08.2018 

(Wednesday) 

06 25 

Kanyashree Day 14.08.2018 (Tuesday) 
Independence Day Celebration 

following Covid Protocol 
15.08.2018 

(Wednesday) 
College Foundation Day 21.08.2018 (Tuesday) 

Eid-Ud-Joha 
22.08.2018 

(Wednesday) 

Rakhi Bandhan 25.08.2018 (Saturday) 

Commencement of Classes of B.A./ 
B.Sc./ B.Com. Part-II (Only for 1+1+1 

system) 
4th Week of August 

SEPTEMBER 

Janmastami 03.09.2018 (Monday) 

08 22 

Teachers’ Day 
05.09.2018 

(Wednesday) 

Fresher's Welcome 
2nd Week of 
September 

Biswakarma Puja 17.09.2018 (Monday) 
Muharram 21.09.2018 (Friday) 

Vidyasagar's Birthday 
26.09.2018 

(Wednesday) 

OCTOBER 

Gandhi Birthday 02.10.2018 (Tuesday) 

26 05 

Commencement of Mid-term Exam of 
B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. Part-II (Only for 

1+1+1 system) 

Throughout the 
Month 

Commencement of Mid-term Exam of 
B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. Part-III (Only for 

1+1+1 system) 

Throughout the 
Month 

Mahalaya 08.10.2018 (Monday) 
Pre-Puja Celebration 12.10.2018 (Friday) 

Puja Vacation 
09.10.2018 (Tuesday) 
– 19.11.2018 (Monday) 

NOVEMBER 
Communal Hermony Day 

 
19.11.2018 (Monday) 

21 09 
Guru Nanak Birthday 23.11.2018 (Tuesday) 



Form Fill Up for University 
Examination Semester I 

Throughout the 
Month 

Internal Assessment of Semester I by 
College 

3rd Week of November 

University Practical/ Tutorial 
Examination of Semester I 

4th Week of November 

DECEMBER 

Computer Litaracy Day 03.12.2018 (Monday) 

07 24 

Fateha-Dwaz-Daham 
19.12.2018 

(Wednesday) 
University Theoretical Examination of 

Semester I 
2nd Week of December 

Commencement of Class for Semester 
II 

3rd Week of December 

Commencement of Class for Semester 
IV (BCom H/G Only) 

3rd Week of December 

Pre-Chirstmas 21.12.2018 (Friday) 
Christmas Day 25.12.2018 (Tuesday) 

Winter Recess 
26.12.2018 

(Wednesday) – 
31.12.2018 (Monday) 

JANUARY 

New Year Day 01.01.2019 (Tuesday) 

08 23 

Commencement of College Test of 
B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. Part-III (Only for 

1+1+1 system) 
1st Week of January 

Singing/Dance Competition 2nd Week of January 
Birthday of Swami Vivekananda 12.01.2019 (Saturday) 

Commencement of Class for Semester 
II 

3rd Week of January 

Result of College Test of Part-III (Only 
for 1+1+1 system) 

3rd Week of January 

Netaji Birthday 
23.01.2019 

(Wednesday) 
University Foundation Day 24.01.2019 (Thursday) 

Republic Day 26.01.2019 (Saturday) 
Gurudas Banerjee's Birthday 28.01.2019 (Monday) 

Social Last Week of January 

FEBRUARY 

Commencement of College Test of 
B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. Part-II (Only for 

1+1+1 system) 
1st Week of February 

04 24 

Form Fill-up of University 
Examination of Part-III (Only for 

1+1+1 system) 
1st Week of February 

Awareness Program 2nd Week of February 
Saraswati Puja 10.02.2019 (Sunday) 

Result of College Test of Part-II (Only 
for 1+1+1 system) 

3rd Week of February 

Bhasha Dibosh/ Language Day 21.02.2019 (Thursday) 

Science Day 
28.02.2019 
(Thursday) 

Annual Sports Last Week of February 

MARCH 

Form Fill-up of University 
Examination of Part-II (Only for 1+1+1 

system) 
1st Week of March 

06 25 
B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. (Honours& Major) 

Part-III University Practical 
Examination 

1st Week of March 



Basanta Utsav 3rd Week of March 
Dol Yatra 21.03.2019 (Thursday) 

Drama Day 
27.03.2019 

(Wednesday) 
B.Com. (Honours& General) Part-II 

University Practical Examination 
4th Week of March 

B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. (General) Part-III 
University Practical Examination 

4th Week of March 

APRIL 

B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. (Honours& Major) 
Part-III University Theoretical 

Examination 
1st Week of April 

07 23 

B.A./ B.Sc./ B.Com. (General) Part-III 
University Theoretical Examination 

2nd Week of April 

Bengali New Year’s Day 15.04.2019 (Monday) 
Good Friday 19.04.2019 (Friday) 

Easter Saturday 20.04.2019 (Saturday) 
Earth Day 22.04.2019 (Monday) 
Book Day 23.04.2019 (Tuesday) 

B.Com. (Honours) Part-II University 
Theoretical Examination 

4th Week of April 

B.A./ B.Sc. (Honours) Part-II 
University Practical Examination 

4th Week of April 

MAY 

May Day 
01.05.2019 

(Wednesday) 

07 24 

B.Com. (General) Part-II University 
Theoretical Examination 

2nd Week of May 

Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 
09.05.2019 
(Thursday) 

B.A./ B.Sc. (Honours& General) Part-II 
University Theoretical Examination 

2nd and 3rd Week of 
May 

Summer Recess 
15.05.2019 

(Wednesday) – 
30.06.2019 (Sunday) 

Buddha Purnima 18.05.2019 (Saturday) 
Form Fill Up for University 
Examination of Semester II 

Throughout the 
Month 

Form Fill Up for University 
Examination of Semester IV (BCom 

H/G Only) 

Throughout the 
Month 

Internal Assessment of Semester II by 
College 

3rd Week of May 

Internal Assessment of Semester IV by 
College (BCom H/G Only) 

3rd Week of May 

Najrul Jayanti 27.05.2019 (Monday) 
University Practical/ Tutorial 
Examination of Semester II 

4th Week of May 

JUNE 

Publication of Result of Part-III (Only 
for 1+1+1 System) 

Within June 2019 

06 24 

Eid-Ul-Fitr& 
EnvironmentDay 

05.06.2019 
(Wednesday) 

Rabindra Jayanti 08.06.2019 (Saturday) 
University Theoretical Examination of 

Semester II 
2nd Week of June 

University Theoretical Examination of 
Semester IV (BCom H/G Only) 

2nd Week of June 

Music Day 21.06.2019 (Friday) 



B.A./ B.Sc. (General) Part-II University 
Practical Examination 

4th Week of June 

Total=  112 253 

Principal’s Discretion 05 --- 

 

**Since there are no regular Part-I (1+1+1 system) students, their curriculum is not included in 

this academic calendar.  

[During Summer Recess and Winter Recess only classes shall remain suspended] 

NB:  

➢Total no. of days for Curriculum Transaction available in academic session 2018-2019 session is 253.  

➢ No. of Days for Curriculum Transaction includes examinations, workshops, conferences, seminars, special 

lectures and a few extracurricular programs.  

➢ Examination Schedule is duration specific.  

➢ Summer recess is not included in number of days for curriculum transaction.  

 

 


